506673098 05/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6719913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PO-YI SHIH	05/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON MOTION, INC.
Street Address:	8F-1, NO.36, TAIYUAN ST.
City:	ZHUBEI CITY, HSINCHU COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17324302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: tuyen.y.ly@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com
Correspondent Name: BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BIRCH LLP
Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E
Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3722-0527PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUYEN LY
SIGNATURE:	/tuyen ly/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-05-20-ASSIGNMENT-3722-0527PUS1#page1.tif source=2021-05-20-ASSIGNMENT-3722-0527PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT 506673098 REEL: 056298 FRAME: 0309

Application No: 17/324,302 Filed on 05/19/2021

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

P.O. Box 747 • Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747

Telephone: (703) 205-8000 • Facsimile: (703) 205-8050 • Email: mailroom@bskb.com

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR
UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

Title of Invention	⇒	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DATA READS IN HOST PERFORMANCE ACCELERATION MODE
		As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:
Application not Attached	⇒	This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:
Enter Appln. No.	₽	United States Application Number or PCT International Appln. No.
Enter Filing Date	⇒	filed on .
		The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
		I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
		I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations \S 1.56.
		WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.
Insert Names	⇒	WHEREAS, Silicon Motion, Inc.
of Assignees		(hereinafter designated as Assignees)
Insert Addresses of Assignees	⇒	of 8F-1, No.36, Taiyuan St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 30265, Taiwan (R.O.C.),
Ü		its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and
Check Box if Appropriate		in any foreign countries.
		NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted

PATENT 2017100-US REEL: 056298 FRAME: 0310

3722-0527PUSI

The participation of agency to execute all process are exactly as a contract of the appropriate and a contract of the agency of

The undercopied agree to see up all papers and documents and dependent of the collection of the collec

The indicatories agree to approval administrative acts which may be a cossulated and a spanidical which that expresses of americal patents) or a grant of a valid Crafted States of America and any forcing parents in the exciption and in cest all rights thereon benefits among discount Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the harmfund Traditions Office Officials in the United States of America and in any breign countries to issue any and all Listless Catride) resulting from said approximation or any community, divisional conversion or presses applications therein to the said Assigned as Assigned or modifice interest, and hereby covernants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will be secure, are agreement to outlied become.

The undersigned hereby grains the law firm of Rich. Stevens, solublic & Birch. Lib. The revension insert any number of solid station is high any by necessary or desirable in order to a minimal that rules of the Lib. Patient and Trademark Office.

The confessional hereby coverants that no assignment select greenest or excurrence has been as well be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The understand hereby accommendes that any willful files statement made in this decision on a punishable and a file of the County to the original months of the manifest file of the county to the county of the cou

In witness whereou executed by the underespied on the date opposite the underespied name.

		Š																											

hierary lane of the	name (SEC)		Diff	des :
				des (1)
an application date of		one are the state of the state		
	ors are twing in the Co.	appenenti deele attache	AN SELECTION	